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161108 2AM-MRY1325 2BE-MRY1421 8BC-MRY1416 Submission of 2015 Annual
Report for Mary River Project-OVKE

Sarah Forté <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Thu, Nov 10, 2016 at 7:04 AM
To: Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, Valerie Kogvek <valerie.kogvek@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Cc: AllanKnight <Allan.Knight@baffinland.com>, Jim Millard <jim.millard@baffinland.com>, Scott Burgess
<Scott.Burgess@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Wayne.McPhee@baffinland.com

Hello Valerie,

Thank-you for the 2015 Annual Report Review you sent out earlier this week for licences 2AM-MRY 1325, 2BE-
MRY 1421 and 8BC-MRY 1416.

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada notes that the review states interveners' comments and recommendations will
be considered when determining whether modified plans submitted with the annual report need to be re-approved by
the Nunavut Water Board.

We intend to submit comments and recommendations to the Board regarding the modified plans listed in the review
and propose to do so by December 23, 2016.

Regards,
Sarah

Sarah Forté

Water Management Coordinator

Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office
Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada
sarah.forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-3876
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You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Distro Mary River" group.

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-mry+unsubscribe@
nwb-oen.ca.
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